Elements by Townrange for Milwaukee County

The Natural Heritage Inventory (NHI) database contains recent and historic element (rare species and natural community)

observations. A generalized version of the NHI database is provided below as a general reference and should not be used as a

substitute for a W1 Dept of Natural Resources NHI1 review of a specific project area. The NHI database is dynamic, records

Town Range

Scientific Name

Aeshna clepsydra
Arnoglossum plantagineum
Asclepias purpurascens
Carex crus-corvi
Cypripedium candidum
Epiaeschna heros

Eurybia furcata

Gomphus graslinellus

Iris lacustris

Libellula incesta

Libellula semifasciata
Libellula vibrans
Penstemon hirsutus
Phegopteris hexagonoptera
Plantago cordata

Platanthera flava var. herbiola

Platanthera leucophaea

Ptelea trifoliata

Ranunculus cymbalaria

Scleria triglomerata

Speyeria idalia

Thamnophis sauritus

Triglochin palustris

Trillium nivale

Tyto alba

Viola rostrata
003NO023E

Lythrurus umbratilis
004NO021E

Lythrurus umbratilis

Southern dry-mesic forest

Southern mesic forest

Viburnum prunifolium
004NO022E

Etheostoma microperca

Floodplain forest

Lythrurus umbratilis
004NO023E

Lythrurus umbratilis
005NO021E

Arnoglossum plantagineum

Asclepias purpurascens

Bird Rookery

Carex crus-corvi

Carex formosa

Common Name

Mottled Darner

Prairie Indian-Plantain
Purple Milkweed
Ravenfoot Sedge

Small White Lady's-slipper
Swamp Darner

Forked Aster
Pronghorned Clubtail
Dwarf Lake Iris

Slaty Skimmer

Painted Skimmer

Great Blue Skimmer
Hairy Beardtongue
Broad Beech Fern
Heart-leaved Plantain
Pale Green Orchid
Prairie White-fringed Orchid
Wafer-ash

Seaside Crowfoot

Whip Nutrush

Regal Fritillary

Eastern Ribbonsnake
Slender Bog Arrow-grass
Snow Trillium

Barn Owl

Long-spurred Violet

Redfin Shiner

Redfin Shiner

Southern Dry-mesic Forest
Southern Mesic Forest
Smooth Black-haw

Least Darter
Floodplain Forest
Redfin Shiner

Redfin Shiner

Prairie Indian-Plantain
Purple Milkweed

Bird Rookery
Ravenfoot Sedge
Handsome Sedge

State
Status

SC/N
SC
END
END
THR
SC/N
THR
SC/N
THR
SC/N
SC/N
SC/N
SC
SC
END
THR
END
SC
THR
SC
END
END
SC
THR
SC/M
SC

THR

THR
NA
NA
SC

SC/N
NA
THR

THR

SC
END
SC
END
THR

Federal
Status

LT

LT

are continually being added and/or updated. The following data are current as of 03/26/2014:
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G3?
G5
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G3?
G5
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Group
Name
Dragonfly~
Plant
Plant
Plant~
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Dragonfly~
Plant
Dragonfly~
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Dragonfly~
Dragonfly~
Dragonfly~
Plant
Plant
Plant~
Plant
Plant~
Plant
Plant~
Plant~
Butterfly
Snake~
Plant~
Plant
Bird
Plant

Fish~

Fish~
Community

Community
Plant

Fish~

Community~
Fish~

Fish~

Plant
Plant
Other~
Plant~
Plant



Town Range

Scientific Name

Carex lupuliformis
Emergent marsh
Emydoidea blandingii
Ephemeral pond
Erimyzon sucetta
Etheostoma microperca
Floodplain forest
Lepomis megalotis
Lythrurus umbratilis
Mesic prairie
Northern wet forest
Oak opening
Procambarus gracilis
Scutellaria ovata ssp. ovata
Shrub-carr
Solidago caesia
Southern dry-mesic forest
Southern mesic forest
Southern sedge meadow
Thamnophis butleri
Thamnophis radix
Viburnum prunifolium
Wet prairie
Wet-mesic prairie
005N022E
Cakile lacustris
Carex formosa
Carex lupuliformis
Emydoidea blandingii
Ephemeral pond
Epilobium strictum
Etheostoma microperca
Floodplain forest
Lythrurus umbratilis
Migratory Bird Concentration
Site
Nycticorax nycticorax
Plantago cordata
Procambarus gracilis
Solidago caesia
Somatochlora ensigera
Southern dry-mesic forest
Southern mesic forest
Stream--slow, hard, warm
Thalictrum revolutum
Thamnophis butleri
Thamnophis radix
Triantha glutinosa
Triglochin palustris
Viburnum prunifolium
005N023E
Chamaesyce polygonifolia

Common Name

False Hop Sedge
Emergent Marsh
Blanding's Turtle
Ephemeral Pond

Lake Chubsucker
Least Darter
Floodplain Forest
Longear Sunfish
Redfin Shiner

Mesic Prairie
Northern Wet Forest
Oak Opening

Prairie Crayfish
Heart-leaved Skullcap
Shrub-carr

Bluestem Goldenrod
Southern Dry-mesic Forest
Southern Mesic Forest
Southern Sedge Meadow
Butler's Gartersnake
Plains Gartersnake
Smooth Black-haw
Wet Prairie
Wet-mesic Prairie

American Sea-rocket
Handsome Sedge
False Hop Sedge
Blanding's Turtle
Ephemeral Pond
Downy Willow-herb
Least Darter
Floodplain Forest
Redfin Shiner

Migratory Bird Concentration

Site

Black-crowned Night-Heron
Heart-leaved Plantain
Prairie Crayfish

Bluestem Goldenrod
Lemon-faced Emerald
Southern Dry-mesic Forest
Southern Mesic Forest
Stream--Slow, Hard, Warm
Waxleaf Meadowrue
Butler's Gartersnake

Plains Gartersnake

Sticky False-asphodel
Slender Bog Arrow-grass
Smooth Black-haw

Seaside Spurge

State
Status
END
NA
SC/H
NA
SC/N
SC/N
NA
THR
THR
NA
NA
NA
SC/N
SC
NA
END
NA
NA
NA
SC/H
SC/H
SC
NA
NA

SC
THR
END

SC/H
NA
SC

SC/N

NA
THR

SC

SC/M
END
SC/N
END
SC/N
NA
NA
NA
SC
SC/H
SC/H
THR
SC
SC

SC

Federal
Status

State
Rank
S2
S4
S354
Su
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S3
S3
S2
S2
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S4
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S3
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S3
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S354
S2?
S2
Su
S2

S3
S2
S2
S354
SU
S2S3
S3
S3
S2
SU

S2B
S1
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S3
S2S3
S3
S3
SU
S2
S354
S2?
S2S3
S3
S2

S2

Global
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G2
G4
Gl
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G2
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G4
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GNRQ
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G3
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G4
G5
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G4
G4
G3?
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G5
G4
G5
G5
G5
G5

G5?

Group
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Plant~

Community~
Turtle~

Community~
Fish~
Fish~

Community~
Fish~
Fish~

Community

Community~

Community
Crustacean~

Plant
Community~
Plant
Community
Community

Community~
Snake~

Snake~
Plant

Community~
Community~

Plant
Plant
Plant~
Turtle~
Community~
Plant~
Fish~
Community~
Fish~
Other~
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Plant~
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Plant
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Community
Community

Community~
Plant~

Snake~
Snake~
Plant~
Plant~
Plant

Plant



Town Range

Scientific Name

Falco peregrinus
Solidago caesia
006N020E
Lythrurus umbratilis
Thamnophis butleri
006N021E
Acris blanchardi
Emydoidea blandingii
Ephemeral pond
Erimyzon sucetta
Eurybia furcata
Falco peregrinus
Luxilus chrysocephalus
Lythrurus umbratilis
Plantago cordata
Platanthera hookeri
Ptelea trifoliata
Solidago caesia
Southern dry-mesic forest
Thamnophis butleri
006N022E
Cakile lacustris
Calcareous fen
Carex digitalis
Carex lupuliformis
Cuscuta polygonorum
Erigenia bulbosa
Glycyrrhiza lepidota
Migratory Bird Concentration
Site
Polytaenia nuttallii
Procambarus gracilis
Regina septemvittata
Solidago caesia
Southern mesic forest
Springs and spring runs, hard
Thamnophis butleri
Triantha glutinosa
Triglochin palustris
Trisetum melicoides
Viburnum prunifolium
007NO21E
Archilestes grandis
Asclepias purpurascens
Astragalus neglectus
Carex digitalis
Conioselinum chinense
Cuscuta polygonorum
Cypripedium arietinum
Emydoidea blandingii
Erigenia bulbosa
Etheostoma microperca

Common Name

Peregrine Falcon
Bluestem Goldenrod

Redfin Shiner
Butler's Gartersnake

Blanchard's Cricket Frog
Blanding's Turtle
Ephemeral Pond

Lake Chubsucker
Forked Aster

Peregrine Falcon
Striped Shiner

Redfin Shiner
Heart-leaved Plantain
Hooker's Orchid
Wafer-ash

Bluestem Goldenrod
Southern Dry-mesic Forest
Butler's Gartersnake

American Sea-rocket
Calcareous Fen

Slender Wood Sedge

False Hop Sedge

Knotweed Dodder
Harbinger-of-spring

Wild Licorice

Migratory Bird Concentration
Site

Prairie Parsley

Prairie Crayfish

Queensnake

Bluestem Goldenrod
Southern Mesic Forest
Springs and Spring Runs, Hard
Butler's Gartersnake

Sticky False-asphodel
Slender Bog Arrow-grass
Purple False Oats

Smooth Black-haw

Great Spreadwing

Purple Milkweed
Cooper's Milkvetch
Slender Wood Sedge
Hemlock Parsley
Knotweed Dodder
Ram's-head Lady's-slipper
Blanding's Turtle
Harbinger-of-spring
Least Darter

State

Status
END
END

THR
SC/H

END
SC/H
NA
SC/N
THR
END
END
THR
END
SC
SC
END
NA
SC/H

SC
NA
SC
END
SC
END
SC
SC

THR
SC/N
END
END
NA
NA
SC/H
THR
SC
END
SC

SC/N
END
END

SC
END
SC
THR

SC/H
END

SC/N

Federal State
Status Rank
51S2B

S3

S2
S354

S1
S354
SU
S3
S3
S1S2B
S1
S2
S1
S2
S2
S3
S3
S354

S3
S3
S1
S2
S1
S1
S1
SU

S2
S2?
S1
S3
S3
sS4
S354
S283
S3
S1
S2

S283
S3
S1
S1
SH
S1
S2

S354
S1
S3

Global

Rank
G4
G5

G5
G4

G5
G4
GNRQ
G5
G3
G4
G5
G5
G4
G4
G5
G5
G4
G4

G5T3T5
G3
G5
G4
G5
G5
G5
G3

G5
G5
G5
G5
G3?
GNR
G4
G5
G5
G4
G5

G5
G5?
G4
G5
G5
G5
G3
G4
G5
G5

Group
Name
Bird

Plant

Fish~
Snake~

Frog~
Turtle~
Community~
Fish~
Plant
Bird
Fish~
Fish~
Plant~
Plant
Plant
Plant

Community
Snake~

Plant
Community~
Plant
Plant~
Plant
Plant
Plant~
Other~

Plant
Crustacean~
Snake~
Plant

Community

Community~
Snake~

Plant~
Plant~
Plant
Plant

Dragonfly~
Plant
Plant
Plant

Plant~
Plant
Plant~

Turtle~
Plant
Fish~



Town Range

Scientific Name

Eurybia furcata

Falco peregrinus
Floodplain forest

Iris lacustris

Jeffersonia diphylla
Liatris spicata
Procambarus gracilis
Ptelea trifoliata
Scutellaria ovata ssp. ovata
Solidago caesia

Southern dry-mesic forest
Southern mesic forest
Thalictrum revolutum
Thamnophis butleri
Trillium nivale

Viburnum prunifolium

007N022E

Anguilla rostrata
Astragalus neglectus
Cakile lacustris

Carex digitalis

Carex gracilescens
Chamaesyce polygonifolia
Cuscuta polygonorum
Deschampsia cespitosa
Erigenia bulbosa

Eurybia furcata

Falco peregrinus
Glycyrrhiza lepidota
Hypericum prolificum
Lepomis megalotis

Liatris spicata

Luxilus chrysocephalus
Migratory Bird Concentration
Site

Penstemon hirsutus
Procambarus gracilis
Ptelea trifoliata

Southern dry-mesic forest
Sterna hirundo
Thamnophis butleri

008NO20E

Floodplain forest
Southern mesic forest

008NO21E

Carex digitalis

Carex formosa

Cuscuta polygonorum
Emydoidea blandingii
Ephemeral pond
Etheostoma microperca
Eurybia furcata

Common Name

Forked Aster
Peregrine Falcon
Floodplain Forest
Dwarf Lake Iris
Twinleaf

Marsh Blazing Star
Prairie Crayfish
Wafer-ash
Heart-leaved Skullcap
Bluestem Goldenrod
Southern Dry-mesic Forest
Southern Mesic Forest
Waxleaf Meadowrue
Butler's Gartersnake
Snow Trillium

Smooth Black-haw

American Eel
Cooper's Milkvetch
American Sea-rocket
Slender Wood Sedge
Slender Sedge
Seaside Spurge
Knotweed Dodder
Tufted Hairgrass
Harbinger-of-spring
Forked Aster
Peregrine Falcon
Wild Licorice
Shrubby St. John's-wort
Longear Sunfish
Marsh Blazing Star
Striped Shiner

Migratory Bird Concentration

Site

Hairy Beardtongue

Prairie Crayfish

Wafer-ash

Southern Dry-mesic Forest
Common Tern

Butler's Gartersnake

Floodplain Forest
Southern Mesic Forest

Slender Wood Sedge
Handsome Sedge
Knotweed Dodder
Blanding's Turtle
Ephemeral Pond
Least Darter

Forked Aster

State

Status

THR
END
NA
THR
SC
SC
SC/N
SC
SC
END
NA
NA
SC
SC/H
THR
SC

SC/N
END
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
END
THR
END
SC
SC
THR
SC
END
SC

SC
SC/N
SC
NA
END
SC/H

NA
NA

SC
THR
SC
SC/H
NA
SC/N
THR

Federal
Status

LT

State
Rank
S3
S1S2B
S3
S3
S3
S3
S2?
S2
S3
S3
S3
S3
S2
S3s4
S3
S2

S2
S1
S3
S1
S2
S2
S1
S3
S1
S3
S1S2B
S1
S1
S2
S3
S1
SU

S1
S2?
S2
S3
S1B,S2N
S354

S3
S3

S1
S2
S1
S354
SU
S3
S3

Global
Rank
G3
G4
G3?
G3
G5
G5
G5
G5
G5T5
G5
G4
G3?
G5
G4
G4
G5

G4
G4
G5T3T5
G5
G5?
G5?
G5
G5
G5
G3
G4
G5
G5
G5
G5
G5
G3

G4
G5
G5
G4
G5
G4

G3?
G3?

G5
G4
G5
G4

GNRQ
G5
G3

Group
Name
Plant
Bird
Community~
Plant~
Plant
Plant~
Crustacean~
Plant
Plant
Plant

Community

Community
Plant~

Snake~
Plant
Plant

Fish~
Plant
Plant
Plant
Plant
Plant
Plant
Plant~
Plant
Plant
Bird
Plant~
Plant
Fish~
Plant~
Fish~
Other~

Plant
Crustacean~
Plant
Community
Bird~
Snake~

Community~
Community

Plant
Plant
Plant
Turtle~
Community~
Fish~
Plant



Town Range

Scientific Name

Floodplain forest
Lepomis megalotis
Lycaena dione
Lythrurus umbratilis
Migratory Bird Concentration
Site

Procambarus gracilis
Ptelea trifoliata
Solidago caesia
Southern mesic forest
Thamnophis butleri
Verbena simplex

008N022E

Cakile lacustris

Carex digitalis

Carex gracilescens
Conioselinum chinense
Eurybia furcata

Great lakes beach
Lepomis megalotis
Luxilus chrysocephalus
Lythrurus umbratilis
Migratory Bird Concentration
Site

Northern dry-mesic forest
Orobanche uniflora

Platanthera flava var. herbiola

Platanthera hookeri
Ptelea trifoliata
Southern mesic forest
Thalictrum revolutum
Triantha glutinosa
Trillium nivale

009NO21E

Etheostoma microperca

009NO22E

Migratory Bird Concentration
Site
Northern dry-mesic forest

Common Name

Floodplain Forest
Longear Sunfish

Gray Copper

Redfin Shiner
Migratory Bird Concentration
Site

Prairie Crayfish
Wafer-ash

Bluestem Goldenrod
Southern Mesic Forest
Butler's Gartersnake
Narrow-leaved Vervain

American Sea-rocket
Slender Wood Sedge
Slender Sedge

Hemlock Parsley

Forked Aster

Great Lakes Beach
Longear Sunfish

Striped Shiner

Redfin Shiner

Migratory Bird Concentration
Site

Northern Dry-mesic Forest
One-flowered Broomrape
Pale Green Orchid
Hooker's Orchid

Wafer-ash

Southern Mesic Forest
Waxleaf Meadowrue
Sticky False-asphodel
Snow Trillium

Least Darter
Migratory Bird Concentration

Site
Northern Dry-mesic Forest

State
Status

NA
THR
SC/N
THR
SC

SC/N
SC
END
NA
SC/H
SC

SC
SC
SC
END
THR
NA
THR
END
THR
SC

NA
SC
THR
SC
SC
NA
SC
THR
THR

SC/N

SC

NA

Federal State
Status Rank

S3
S2
S2?
S2
SU

S2?
S2
S3
S3

S354
S1

S3
S1
S2
SH
S3
S2
S2
S1
S2
SU

S3
S3

S2
S2
S3
S2
S2S3
S3

S3

SU

S3

This report lists locations for all elements occurring in Milwaukee County, since many element occurrences cross

county boundaries, it may also list townships from additional counties.

Global
Rank

G3?
G5
G5
G5
G3

G5
G5
G5
G3?
G4
G5

G5T3T5
G5
G5?
G5
G3
G3
G5
G5
G5
G3

G4
G5
G47T40
G4
G5
G3?
G5
G5
G4

G5

G3

G4

Group
Name

Community~
Fish~
Butterfly~
Fish~
Other~

Crustacean~
Plant
Plant

Community
Snake~
Plant

Plant
Plant
Plant
Plant~
Plant
Community~
Fish~
Fish~
Fish~
Other~

Community
Plant

Plant
Plant
Plant
Community
Plant~
Plant~
Plant

Fish~

Other~

Community



